

## Wylie City Council

## **AGENDA REPORT**

\_\_\_\_as a candidate to the Board of Directors of

Department: Prepared By:	City Secretary City Secretary	Account Code:
	n, Resolution No. 2024-30(R) ca strict for a one or three-year term	asting a vote for a candidate(s) to the Board of Directors of the Rockwall beginning January 1, 2025.
Recommendat	ion	

## **Discussion**

Motion to approve Resolution No. 2024-30(R) casting vote(s) for \_\_\_\_

the Rockwall Central Appraisal District for a one or three-year term beginning January 1, 2025.

During the current Rockwall Central Appraisal District (RCAD) Board of Directors election, two of the five entity appointed directors will serve a term of one year, and three directors will serve a term of three years. Thereafter, all appointed directors serve four-year terms. The terms will be determined by the RCAD Board of Directors.

The City of Wylie has 10 votes that they may cast for a candidate(s) to the Board of Directors of the Rockwall Central Appraisal District. The City of Wylie may cast all of its 10 votes for one candidate or distribute the votes among any number of candidates that were nominated.

Nominated candidates that were submitted to the Rockwall Central Appraisal District by cities within the RCAD District include: Tim Hartley, John Hohenshelt, Richard Koepke, Richard Pense, and Sedric Thomas.

Council is asked to adopt a resolution casting its votes for a candidate(s) for the Board of Directors of the Rockwall Central Appraisal District. The resolution and ballot must be submitted before December 15, 2024.